
Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Sunday, January 3, 2021

Premier Jumpers  

Linda Syner Judge:

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonPJDP

8018 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonPJDP

8039 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPJDP

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePJD

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntPJD

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPJD

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonPJD

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12004 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJDP

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavPJDP

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

16030 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PJDP

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20059 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PJD

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPJD

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPJD

24011 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Linda Syner Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

4003 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

4004 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAJPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon AJPA

8011 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8005 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAJPB

8015 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8039 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8004 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8008 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8017 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXJB

8020 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJB

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8033 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJB

8034 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8038 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8041 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12003 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAJPB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12004 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

12006 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Sunday, January 3, 2021

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12010 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16004 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16018 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16024 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16026 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16031 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAJPB

16034 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16040 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAJPB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16013 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16015 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

16019 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16027 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16030 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAJPA

20016 Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer GreenAXJA

20020 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJA

20031 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

20035 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXJA

20042 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXJA

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20059 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20005 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20008 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXJB

20010 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20018 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXJB

20019 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20023 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20025 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXJB

20037 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20043 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20047 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20050 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20052 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20054 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20062 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXJA

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24004 Tiger, Golden Retriever, Christine McCluerAXJB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24011 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Linda Syner Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonOJP

8026 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan BoothOJP

8019 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ
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20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20013 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreOAJ

20022 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOAJ

20026 Zharia, Labrador Retriever, Liz  OlcottOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Linda Syner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Trick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAJB

8013 Moon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16008 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAJA

16017 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAJP

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAJB

20021 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNAJB

20057 Timber, Golden Retriever, Nancy SewellNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAJB

24007 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesNAJB

24010 Kade, All American, Keri DotsonNAJA

T2B  

Linda Syner Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannT2BP

4004 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonT2BP

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetT2BP

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonT2BP

8015 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyT2BP

8002 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8004 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2B

8011 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8013 Moon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonT2B

8017 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

T2B

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntT2B

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8029 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

T2B

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonT2B

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyT2B

8038 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenT2B

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

12005 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughT2BP

12011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2BP

12012 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12004 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

12006 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlT2B

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12013 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallT2B

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2BP

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2BP

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavT2BP

16024 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16040 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzT2BP

16005 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2B

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2B

16015 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

16019 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

T2B

16027 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16030 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2BP
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20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2B

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeT2B

20005 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20008 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkT2B

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20015 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20018 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerT2B

20020 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzT2B

20021 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20031 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20050 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20052 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20054 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2B

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonT2B

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardT2B

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24011 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24013 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoT2B

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Linda Syner Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAXPA

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

4003 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

4004 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAXPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPA

8027 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon AXPA

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAXPB

8015 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8039 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXB

8004 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8007 Lizzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXB

8008 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8017 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXB

8020 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXB

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8033 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXB

8034 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8038 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8041 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12003 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXPB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12004 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12006 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12007 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12010 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16004 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16018 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16024 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16026 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16031 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXPB

16034 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16040 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXPB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16005 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16013 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16015 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

16019 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16027 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16030 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleAXPA

20048 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAXPA

20013 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXA

20031 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20035 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXA

20037 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXA

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20059 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20005 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20008 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXB

20010 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20016 Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer GreenAXB

20018 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXB

20019 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20023 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20025 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXB

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20043 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20047 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20050 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20052 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20054 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20062 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXA

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24004 Tiger, Golden Retriever, Christine McCluerAXB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24011 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Linda Syner Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonOAP

8026 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan BoothOAP

8011 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzOA

8019 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Linda Syner Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8003 Boss, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyNAB

8009 Trick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAB

8013 Moon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAP

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAB

20026 Zharia, Labrador Retriever, Liz  OlcottNAB

20033 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


